

HR0617 LRB097 14659 KXB 59551 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of Representatives are pleased to congratulate the Naperville Chamber of Commerce on being accredited with 5 Stars by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce; and
- WHEREAS, The 5 Stars were awarded at the November 2, 201
  U.S. Chamber board meeting and are given for excellence in
  chamber planning and performance; and
- 9 WHEREAS, The Naperville Chamber of Commerce was recognized 10 as one of 75 Chambers in the United States to achieve a 5-Star 11 Accreditation ranking; and
- WHEREAS, The Naperville Chamber of Commerce ranking reflects their role as "a leading voice of the business community in the Western suburbs"; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
  NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
  we congratulate the Naperville Chamber of Commerce for
  achieving this honor; and be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the Naperville Chamber of Commerce as a symbol of

1 our respect and esteem.